

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 10.01.2017

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 25
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 4525-4530 OF
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Surjeet Kaur & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ **List on 10.01.2017.**”

It is submitted that Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate has filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the petitioners and the same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty