

, ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4525-4530/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2012
in RFA No. 7605/2011 01/05/2012 in RFA No. 7607/2011 01/05/2012 in
RFA No. 7608/2011 01/05/2012 in RFA No. 7609/2011 01/05/2012 in RFA
No. 7610/2011 01/05/2012 in RFA No. 7611/2011 passed by the High
Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURJEET KAUR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.

Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kulbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents seeking adjournment on account of
personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the
matter after one week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR