

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4473-4478/2017

SURJEET KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only D. No. 32246 of 2018 is to be listed vide Id. Registrar's order dated 27.11.2018.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32246/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 16-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 32246/2018

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar