

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4473-4478/2017

SURJEET KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 9582-9585/2018 BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9582-9585/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 10-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 9582-9585/2018

Respondent no.1 has failed to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined, however, vakalatnama may be filed by the ld. Advocate-on-record, Dr.Monika Gusain.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4. Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 appears for respondent nos. 2 to 4 also. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List gain on 25.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar