

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42127/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2012
in RFA No. 644/2012 09-08-2012 in RFA No. 646/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RATTI RAM ALIAS RATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.11434/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.11435/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.11433/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.11436/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.11431/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Chahal, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Application for substitution stands allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the petitioner is not entitled to
interest on the compensation or any other statutory benefits during
the delayed period of 2574 days.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No.42208/2017.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER