

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).31660/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2012 in RFA No.2837/2011, RFA No.2840/2011, RFA No.2884/2011 and order dated 15-05-2012 in RFA No.5232/2011 and RFA No.5234/2011 and order dated 30-05-2012 in RFA No.115/2012 and RFA No.116/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SARBAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.202684/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202688/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202689/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.202686/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.202690/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.202687/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. The application for permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is allowed.
5. Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.
6. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions, returnable within six weeks.

7. Tag with C.A.Nos.4473-4478 of 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)