

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4473-4478/2017

SURJEET KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) NO. 3550-51/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9582-9585/2018 (IV-B)
(service complete.)

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No.11428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.11434/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.11435/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.11433/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.11436/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.11431/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31660/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.202684/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.202688/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.202689/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.202686/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.202690/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.202687/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Date : 14-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Contd...

Item no.6

Mr. H.k. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Amit Chachal, Adv.
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 3.

List again on 28.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar