

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4473-4478/2017

SURJEET KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) No. 003550 - 003551 / 2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.11428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.11434/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.11435/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.11433/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.11436/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.11431/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 15-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Chahal, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.
Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Anil Legha, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Sujoy Gaur, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Contd...

Item no.11

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of common respondent nos.1 to 3 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, Ld. counsel, Ms S Harini appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record appears for common respondent nos. 1 and 2 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

In the interest of justice, two weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of common respondent no.3. If steps are not taken within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If steps are taken within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 27.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar