

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 4473-4478/2017

SURJEET KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) Nos. 003550 - 003551 / 2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE VIDE LD. REGSIRAR'S ORDER DTD. 15.05.2023.)

(I.A. NO.133644/2018 - APPLICATION FOR DELETION IN SLP D. NO. 31660/2022 IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.)
(MATTER PERTAINS TO SEC-IV 'B')

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.11428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11434/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11435/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.11433/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.11436/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.11431/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31660/2022 (IV-B)

(only application for deletion is to be listed before chamber
(IA No. 14507/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Chahal, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Arina Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Gaur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020

Last opportunity of two weeks is given to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 3. If no steps are taken, the matter will be processed for non-prosecution.

List after three weeks.

Diary No. 31660/2022

None appears even on the second call.

List after three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER