

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).4473-4478/2017

SURJEET KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(THREE WEEKS TIME GRANTED VIDE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS ORDER DTD.
13.09.2023)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.11428/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11434/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11435/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.11433/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.11436/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.11431/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31660/2022 (IV-B)

(only application for deletion is to be listed before chamber)

(IA No. 14507/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 13-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Chahal, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Vashist, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen, Adv.
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) C. Solomon, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos.3550-3551 of 2020

Mr. C. Solomon, learned counsel, appearing for Dr. Monika Gusain, learned counsel for the State of Haryana, seeks some time to file counters in SLP (C) Nos.3550-3531 of 2020.

Needful shall be done within four weeks.

SLP (C) D. No.31660 of 2022

I.A. No.14507 of 2023

Mr. Rajat Sharma, learned counsel representing Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, learned counsel for the applicants, seeks permission to withdraw this application reserving liberty to file a proper application for deletion of the names of some of the respondents in the special leave petitions.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)