

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4473-4478/2017

SURJEET KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(TWO WEEKS' TIME GRANTED VIDE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS ORDER DTD.  
20.11.2023 [ONLY CONNECTED MATTERS TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER  
JUDGE] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020 (IV-B)

(complete category matter to be updated for listing before Hon'ble  
Court.)

Date : 22-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR [N.P.]

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR[N.P.]

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR[N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR[N.P.]

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3550-3551/2020

It is seen that the learned counsel for the  
respondent has e-filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete.

List before the appropriate Bench having the  
roster.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AMITA PANDEY)  
BRANCH OFFICER